Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repo (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 990132-TP

Company: GTE Florida Incorporated

Valley Yellow Pages (AGI Publishing, Inc. d/b/a)

Date Docketed: 02/05/1999 Title: Complaint of AGI Publishing, Inc. d/b/a Valley Yellow Pages against 3TE Florida Incorporated for violation of Sections 364.08 and 364.10, Florida Statutes, and request for relief.

eferred to: "()" indicates	OPP)	ADM	AFA	(APP)	CAF	CMU	EAG	GCL	LEG X	RAR	RRR	WAU	
	Completes and	returns to	RAR in	10 work					Tim	e Scheo	lule		
rogram/Module				WARNI	NG: THE	S SCHED	ULE IS	AN INTE	RNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	L.	
		ignments		FOR U	PDATES	IVE AND	THE RE	CORDS S	VISION.		413-677	0	Detes
OPR Staff	M Helton					1	_					Previou	us Current
		100	die.	1	Staff F	lecommer	udation					NONE	04/22/1999
		70.0		2.	Agenda	- Regul	ar					NONE	05/04/1999 05/10/1999
staff Counsel	M Helton			4.	Standar	d Order						SAME	05/24/1999
CRs ()				6.	division in								
			100	8.									
				10.									
(CMU)	S Simmons			11.									
			C dub	13.	200								
(LEG)	W Cox, J Mille	r 50		15.								_	
1220				17.								_	_
				19.									
()	_			21.									
			7.7	23.									
			77.5	24.	117								_
()				26.	100							_	
				28.									
ecommended ass	ignments for he	earing		30.		WA IN							
and/or deciding				32.	1								- !
Full Commissi Hearing Exami		mission Pane	et	34.	ring to								
				36.	THE								
	RAR: 04/08/199	~		37. 38.									_
nitials: OPR Staf	f Counsel			39.									

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm	Hrg.	Staff					
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	EXAM.		
x						772		

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Prehear	 044	

	ADM						
GR	DS	CL	JN	JC			
		x					

Date: 04/08/1999

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 990132-TP

Date Docketed: 02/05/1999 Title: Complaint of AGI Publishing, Inc. d/b/a Valley Yellow Pages against GTE Florida Incorporated for violation of Sections 364.08 and 364.10, Florida Statutes, and request for relief.

Company: GTE Florida Incorporated

Valley Yellow Pages (AGI Publishing, Inc. d/b/a)

Last Day to Sus	spend:	Ex	n: -		-									
Referred to: ("()" indicate:	opr)	ADH -	AFA	APP	CAF	CMU X	EAG	GCL	(LEG)	RAR	RRR	WAW		
Section 2 - OPF	Completes ar	nd returns to	RAR in	10 work	days.				Tim	e Sche	dule			
Program/Module	A9			WARNI	NG: TH	S SCHE	DULE IS	AN INT	ERNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	<u>L</u>		
	Staff A	Assignments		IFOR U	PDATES	CONTACT R revis	THE RE	CORDS	EVISION. SECTION:	(850)	413-677	0	0	Data -
OPR Staff	W Cox			Curr	ent CA	0	10n 1e	re i				2		<u>Current</u>
				1	Davisa		Pece	aint of	GTE's R	esnons			VONE	03/12/1999
			_	2.								= = :	- L	03/12/1999
Staff Counsel	W Cox			4.								= =		
<u>OCRs</u> ()				6.								= =		
			_	8.	_							= =		
(CMU)	S Simmons			10.								= =		
(00)	5 511110115			12.								= =		
				1.4								= =		
()				16.								= =		
				18.								= =		
()				20.								= =		
				22.								= =		
				24.								= =		
()				26.								= =		
				28.								= =		
Recommended ass	signments for	hearing		30.	_							- -		
and/or deciding		157.		32.								= -		
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	ion X Co	ommission Pane aff	1 —	34. 35.								= =		
Date filed with	RAR: 02/25/1	999		36.										
Initials: OPR Stat	ff Counsel —			38. 39. 40.	_									
Section 3 - Cha		es		-							17:50			
				Assign	ments a	re as f	ollows:		Section 201					
		ing Officer(s						_			Officer		7	
1	Commission	iers	Hrg.	Staf	f			- 1	Commi	ssioner	rs e	ADM	1	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

JN

JC

ALL

X

GR DS CL

Date: 02/26/1999

CL

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

ng (RAR) Completes Section 1 - Division of Records and Repo Date Docketed: 02/05/1999 Title: Complaint of AGI Publishing, Inc. d/b/a Valley Yellow Pages against GTE Florida Incorporated for violation of Sections 364.08 and 364.10, Florida Statutes, and request for relief. Docket No. 990132-TP Company: GTE Florida Incorporated Valley Yellow Pages (AGI Publishing, Inc. d/b/a) Official Filing Date: Expiration: Last Day to Suspend: ADM AFA CAF CMU EAG GCL (LEG) RAR RRR WAW Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR) Time Schedule Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Program/Module A9 Staff Assignments Current CASR revision level Due Dates OPR Staff 0 Previous Current 3 Staff Counsel 5 OCRs () 6 89 10.) 12 13. 14 15. 16) 17. 18. 19 20. 21 22 23 24) 25 26 27 28 29 30 () 31 Recommended assignments for hearing 32 and/or deciding this case: 33 Full Commission Commission Panel Hearing Examiner Staff 35 36 37. Date filed with RAR: 38 Initials: OPR 39 Staff Counsel Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer ADM Staff Commissioners Commissioners Hrg. Exam JC JC GR DS CL JN GR DS CL JN ALL Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case. Approved:

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Date: